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BRANCH BOARD OF DIRECTORS & ELECTED MEMBERS OF COUNCIL 

 

BRANCH BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
 

  
Term Begins        
September 1 

  
Term Ends  

President D. Mark Dolan mark.dolan@lakefieldlaw.ca  Aug. 31, 2025 

Vice President Jessie Buydens j.buydens@spmlaw.ca  Aug. 31, 2025 

Treasurer Angela Stolz astolz@mcdougallgauley.com  Aug. 31, 2025 

Outreach Director Annie Quangtakoune a.quangtakoune@mckercher.ca  Aug. 31, 2025 

LLR Director Allison Graham agraham@mltaikins.com  Aug. 31, 2026 

Education Director Darlene Wingerak, K.C.  d.wingerak@rslaw.com  Aug. 31, 2026 

Past President Steven Dribnenki, K.C. sdribnen@regina.ca  Aug. 31, 2025 

Executive Director Monteen Dent monteen@cbasask.org  - 

  
 
 

REGIONAL MEMBERS OF COUNCIL – 2 YEAR TERM 
 Term Begins  
September 1 

  
Term Ends 

Northeast Tomi Olutunfese  tomi@tomilaw.ca  Aug. 31, 2025 

Northwest Ryan Armstrong  rarmstrong@lloydlaw.ca  Aug. 31, 2025 

    
Regina Iqbal Singh Brar  ibrar@merchantlaw.com  Aug. 31, 2025 

Regina Melanie Hodges Neufeld  mhodgesneufeld@clia.ca  Aug. 31, 2025 

Regina  Evan Olson evan.olson@viterra.com  Aug. 31, 2025 

Regina  Alexander Shalashniy  ashalashniy@cicorp.sk.ca  Aug. 31, 2025 

Regina Chris Triggs  ctriggs2@gov.sk.ca   Aug. 31, 2025 

Regina Tarissa Peterson  tpeterson@brandt.ca  Aug. 31, 2025 

    
Saskatoon Kojo Anaman  kanaman@lelandlaw.ca  Aug. 31, 2025 

Saskatoon Madison Kowalchuk  madison.kowalchuk@lakefieldlaw.ca  Aug. 31, 2025 

Saskatoon Andrea Charlie  andrea@denovan.ca  Aug. 31, 2025 

Saskatoon Carleen Ready  carleen.ready@ppsc-sppc.gc.ca  Aug. 31, 2025 

Saskatoon Nicholas Conlon  nconlon@wlaw.com  Aug. 31, 2025 

Saskatoon Allan Stonhouse  a.stonhouse@mckercher.ca  Aug. 31, 2025 

    
Southeast Kathryn Gilliss  keg.tglaw@sasktel.net  Aug. 31, 2025 

Southwest Ryan Hrechka  
 

 

rhrechka@graysonandcompany.com  Aug. 31, 2025 

Prince Albert Terri Karpish tkarpish@outlook.com Aug. 31, 2025 
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CBA-SK BRANCH SECTIONS CHAIRS (2 year term) 
  

Section   Term 

Aboriginal Law  Kellie Wuttunee  kellie@krwlaw.ca 23/24, 24/25 

Administrative & Labour Law  Shane Buchanan sbuchanan@mltaikins.com 23/24, 24/25 

Articling Students  Britannia 
M h b tt  

britannia.mohrbutter@gov.sk.ca 23/24, 24/25 

Business Law   Emily Barlas ebarlas@mltaikins.com  
 

23/24, 24/25 

Canadian Corporate Counsel  Bonnie Leib bleib@sgi.sk.ca 24/25 

Civil Litigation  Taylor Wilcox  t.wilcox@mckercher.ca 24/25,25/26 

Construction Law Bennet Misskey bmisskey@mltaikins.com 23/24, 24/25 

Criminal Justice  Thomas Hynes  thomas@pfefferlelaw.com 23/24, 24/25 

Dispute Resolution Neil McPhee neil.mcphee@lakefieldlaw.ca 23/24, 24/25 

Environmental Resources Law  Erica Klassen eklassen@mltaikins.com 24/25, 24/26 

Family Law  Ashala Naidu ashala@naidulegal.com 23/24, 24/25 

Immigration Law Scott Bell sbell@mltaikins.com 24/25, 25/26 

Insolvency Law Craig Frith cfrith@mcdougallgauley.com 23/24, 24/25 

Privacy & Access Law  Titli Datta tdatta@millerthomson.com 24/25, 25/26 

Public Sector & Municipal Law  Mason Stott advocacy3@suma.org 23/24, 24/25 

Real Property  Tyler Gray ty.gray@mckercher.ca 24/25, 25/26 

Sexual & Gender Diversity Alliance David Couture dcouture@mcdougallgauley.com 24/25, 25/26 

Taxation Law  VACANT   

Wills Estate & Elder Law Kaylea Lax kaylea.lax@sbmlawsk.ca  23/24, 24/25 

Women Lawyers  Rachel Haack  Rachel.Haack@gov.sk.ca 23/24, 24/25 

Young Lawyers  Derek DeBolt ddebolt@mcdougallgauley.com 23/24, 24/25 

    

 
 

CBA-SK COMMITTEE CHAIRS  

 

Committee Chair  Term Ends 

Alternative Legal Services Committee (2-year) Mark Dolan mark.dolan@lakefieldlaw.ca Aug. 31, 2025 

Awards (2-year) 
 

Nicholas Cann, K.C. n.cann@mckercher.ca Aug. 31, 2026 

BARNOTES Editor (2-year) John Mansbridge  jmansbridge@wlaw.com Aug. 31, 2025 

Equity, Diversity & Inclusion Committee (2-
year) 

Carly Romanow carly.romanow@pblsask.ca Aug. 31, 2025 

Judicial Compensation & Benefits (1-year) Steven Dribnenki, K.C. sdribnen@regina.ca  Aug. 31, 2025 
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Legislation & Law Reform (2-year) Allison Graham agraham@mltaikins.com Aug. 31, 2026 

Mid-Winter Meeting (1-year) Elizabeth Ulmer  eulmer@mcdougallgauley.com Aug. 31, 2025 

Nominating Committee Chair (1-year) Steven Dribnenki, K.C. sdribnen@regina.ca Aug. 31, 2025 

Resolutions, Constitution, Bylaws (1-year)  Reché McKeague, K.C.  reche.mckeague@sma.sk.ca
  

Aug. 31, 2025 

King’s Counsel (1-year) Past President Steven Dribnenki, K.C.  sdribnen@regina.ca Aug. 31, 2025 

Technology & Innovation Committee (2-year) Joe Gill j.gill@mckercher.ca  Aug 31, 2025 

 
Truth & Reconciliation Committee (2-year) Stephen Mussell (Co-Chair) 

Laura Schaan (Co-Chair) 
stephen@mandellpinder.com 
lschaan@mltaikins.com 

Aug. 31, 2025 
Aug. 31, 2026 

 

JUDICIARY REPRESENTATIVES AS APPOINTED BY THE COURTS 

COURT    TERM 

Court of Appeal Chief Justice Robert Leurer   Aug. 31, 2025 

     
Court of King’s Bench Justice Neil Robertson   Aug. 31, 2025 
     
Provincial Court Judge Miguel Martinez   Aug. 31, 2025 

 

BRANCH REPRESENTATIVES ON JOINT COMMITTEES and/or EXTERNAL BODIES 

Committee Representative   Term Ends 

Judicial Advisory 
Committee SK – 2 Year 
Term 

TBD – appointed by 
Federal Minister of Justice    

     

Lawyers Financial  Kaylea M. Dunn, K.C. McKercher LLP k.dunn@mckercher.ca  Aug. 31, 2025 
     

Public Legal Education 
Association (Board 
Member) 

Alan Rankine 
 

City of Saskatoon Alan.Rankine@Saskatoon.ca  
 

Aug. 31, 2025 

     

Bar Judicial Council 
 

    

Court of Appeal Caroline Smith  McKercher LLP c.smith@mckercher.ca Aug. 31, 2026 

 Calen Nixon  McDougall Gauley LLP cnixon@mcdougallgauley.com  Aug. 31, 2025 
     
Court of King’s Bench Tristan Culham  MLT Aikins LLP tculham@mltaikins.com  Aug. 31, 2025 
 Anna Singer Scharfstein LLP asinger@scharfsteinlaw.com Aug. 31, 2026 
     
Provincial Court Meagan Ward  Ward Mischuk 

Thomson 
mward@wmtlaw.ca  Aug. 31, 2025 

 Evan Strelioff Novus Law Group estrelioff@novuslaw.ca Aug. 31, 2026 
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REPRESENTATIVES FROM EXTERNAL BODIES  

 
 

 

  

BODY    TERM 

Dean of The College of Law Martin Phillipson College of Law martin.phillipson@usask.ca  

     

Indigenous Law Students’ Association Amy Constant College of Law Afc753@usask.ca 24/25 

     

Law Students’ Association Griffin Moody College of Law griffin.moody@usask.ca 24/25 

mailto:Afc753@usask.ca
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PAST PRESIDENTS 

PAST PRESIDENTS OF THE BRANCH 

  
Norman MacKenzie, K.C. (14/16) Patrick Kelly, K.C. (85/86) 
J.A. Allan, K.C. (18/19) Dale Linn, K.C. (86/87) 
The Hon. W.F.A. Turgeon, K.C. (19/20) Justice Georgina Jackson (87/88) 
J.A. Cross, K.C. (19/20) Gary Young, K.C. (88/89) 
J.A.M. Patrick, K.C. (20/28) Fred McBeth, K.C. (89/90) 
G.H. Barr, K.C. (28/32) Justice Ronald C. Mills (90/91) 
W. A. Gilchrist (32/35) Ken Ready, K.C. (91/92) 
A.J. Wickens, K.C. (35/37) Pamela Haidenger-Bains, K.C. (92/93) 
D.J. Thom, K.C. (37/39) Randy Baker, K.C. (93/94) 
J.G. Diefenbaker, K.C. (39/43) Robert Thornton, K.C. (94/95) 
E. M. Hall, K.C. (43/45) Mark Brayford, K.C. (95/96) 
The Hon. W. M. Martin (45/47) Jane Rooney, K.C. (96/97) 
E.C. Leslie, K.C. (47/49) Ronald L. Miller, K.C. (97/98) 
F.L. Bastedo, K.C. (49/51) Christine Glazer, K.C. (98/99) 
G.W. Forbes, K.C. (51/53) Judge Hugh Harradence (99/00) 
Norman R. McDonald, K.C. (53/55) Jeff Grubb, K.C. (00/01) 
R.M. Balfour, K.C. (55/57) Barry Rossmann, K.C. (01/02) 
C.R. Davisdon, K.C. (57/59) Justice Ralph K. Ottenbreit (02/03) 
P.H. Maguire, K.C. (59/61) Robert Leurer, K.C. (03/04) 
The Hon. H.W. Pope (61/63) Anne Wallace, K.C. (04/05) 
John M. Cuelenaere, K.C. (63/64) Lynn Smith, K.C. (05/06) 
W. M. Elliott, K.C. (64/65, 65/66) Judge Inez Cardinal (06/07) 
Robert H. McKercher, K.C. (66/68) Michelle Ouellette, K.C. (07/08) 
A. M. Nicol, K.C. (68/69, 69/70) Murray Sawatzky, K.C. (08/09) 
The Hon. T. C. Wakeling (70/72) Terry Kimpinski, K.C. (09/10) 
Justice David H. Wright (72/73) Perry Erhardt, K.C. (10/11) 
Justice David W. Beaubier (73/74) David Thera, K.C. (11/12) 
Harold H. MacKay, K.C. (74/75) Justice Heather MacMillan-Brown (12/13) 
Lawrence Korchin (75/76) Kylie Head, K.C. (13/14) 
S. J. Safian, K.C. (76/77) Gail Wartman, K.C. (14/15) 
Maynard Dokken (77/78) Sharon Pratchler, K.C. (15/16) 
Judge B. Patrick Carey (78/79) Justice Neil Robertson (16/17) 
William F. Ready, K.C. (79/80) Evatt Merchant, K.C. (17/18) 
William Wardell, K.C. (80/81) Nicholas Cann, K.C. (18/19) 
Mr. Justice Larry A. Kyle (81/82) Loreley Chekay, K.C. (19/20) 
Larry F. Seiferling, K.C. (82/83) Christopher Weitzel, K.C. (20/21) 
Dr. A. John Beke, K.C. (83/84) Reché McKeague, K.C. (21/22) 
Justice R. Dennis Maher (84/85) Jana Linner, K.C. (22/23) 
 Steven Dribnenki, K.C. (23/24) 

 
PAST PRESIDENTS OF THE ASSOCIATION 

 E.C. Leslie, K.C. (57/58)  Robert H. McKercher, K.C. (83/84) 
F. William Johnson, K.C. (03/04)  

 


